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From: Lovely, William <Lovely.William@epa.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, November 25, 2014 1:42 PM

To: Gravette, James CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, IPTNE; Kauffman, Mark

Cc: Castleberry, Cindy; Pamela Crump; Deb Moore (deborah.j.moore@navy.mil); Darlene Ward
(darlene.ward@navy.mil); Keckler, Kymberlee; Dolan, Jane

Subject: Additional Responses to EPA and RIDEM Comments on the DF FYR

Attachments: DF FYR comment responses.docx

Jim and Mark,

EPA has completed its review of the additional responses to EPA and RIDEM comments on the Draft Final Five-Year Review
Report. EPA agrees with the comments/ suggested edits attached with this email and we have no further comments to
offer. Please proceed with a revised and final Five-Year Review for signature and concurrence.

Regards, Bill

William Lovely

Office of Site Remediation & Restoration
USEPA- Region 1

5 Post Office Square, Suite 100

Boston, MA 02109-3912

Mail Code OSRR 07-5

(617) 918-1240- fax (617) 918-0240

From: Castleberry, Cindy [mailto:Cindy.Castleberry@aecom.com]

Sent: Friday, November 14, 2014 2:31 PM

To: Keckler, Kymberlee; 'Pamela Crump' (pamela.crump@DEM.RI.GOV)

Cc: Gravette, James CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, IPTNE (james.gravette@navy.mil); 'Moore, Deborah J CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT,
PWD Newport' (deborah.j.moore@navy.mil); 'Ward, Darlene B CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PWD Newport'
(darlene.ward@navy.mil); Kauffman, Mark

Subject: Additional Responses to EPA and RIDEM Comments on the DF FYR

Hi Kymberlee and Pam,

Per my e-mail from yesterday, | am providing additional responses to EPA and RIDEM comments on the Draft Final Five-
Year Review Report. Please see the attached Word file. This group of comments all relate to the Site 1 McAllister Point
Landfill sediment and porewater data review and other sections that reflect conclusions of that data review. Other than
the comments that are planned for discussion next week at the RPM meeting, you should now have responses and
proposed revisions for all comments that were not straightforward edits or additions. If these edits are not acceptable, feel
free to give me or Mark Kauffman a call directly to work through additional edits.

Cindy Castleberry, PE

NAVFAC Atlantic CLEAN, CTO Manager
T781.224.6350 F 781.224.6542
cindy.castleberry@aecom.com
Resolution Consultants
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